

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1907 of 2025

Petitioner :- Vinesh Kumar

Respondent :- The State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Adya Prasad Tewari

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

On the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A.P. Tiwari, lay this matter as **fresh** again on **28.05.2025**.

Order Date :- 16.5.2025

Deepak